

Merck Foundation Established

New Foundation aims to improve health and well-being of people and advance lives through science and technology in developing countries.

DARMSTADT, GERMANY, June 22, 2017 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Merck, a leading science and technology company, today announced the establishment of the Merck Foundation. Through this Foundation, Merck combines many of its corporate responsibility activities under one roof and considerably expands its scope to address health, social and economic challenges of the 21st century.

"The vision of the new foundation is a world where everyone can lead a healthy and fulfilling life, also those living under disadvantaged conditions," said Frank Stangenberg-Haverkamp, Chairman of the Board of Trustees of the new foundation. "With the Merck Foundation, we will continue our commitment towards improving access to innovative healthcare solutions in underserved communities, building healthcare and scientific research capacity and advancing people's lives through science and technology."

"The Merck Foundation will focus on initiatives that will contribute towards the Sustainable Development Goals outlined by the United Nations. To achieve the foundations' goals, we will develop and implement



Dr. Rasha Kelej, Chief Executive Officer of Merck Foundation

coherent strategies, result-oriented programs, and initiatives, provide grants to support projects and help raise funds where needed," said Rasha Kelej, who has been appointed Chief Executive Officer of the Merck Foundation. Kelej (45) joined Merck in 1996, working exclusively in positions relevant to Corporate Responsibility and Market Development with a strong focus on Africa and developing countries.

The Merck Foundation is a non-profit limited liability company (gemeinnützige Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung / gGmbH). A Board of Trustees, chaired by Stangenberg-Haverkamp, will advise and monitor the foundation's performance. Stefan Oschmann, Chairman of the Executive Board and CEO of Merck, and Belén Garijo, a member of the Executive Board of Merck and CEO Healthcare, are also members of the Board of Trustees.

Lizbeth Kariuki LiNK PR Kenya +254787319395 email us here



Rasha Kelej, Chief Executive Officer of Merck Foundation

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.